PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7814566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/02/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PURESOFTWATER, LLC	09/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANKLIN ELECTRIC CO., INC.
Street Address:	9255 COVERDALE ROAD
City:	FORT WAYNE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D727467
Patent Number:	D729905
Patent Number:	9545586
Patent Number:	D972680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172370300

Email: inteas@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAITLIN M. HINKLEY SIGNATURE: /Kaitlin M. Hinkey/	ED. IZAITUNIAA UNNIZUEW
SIGNATURE: /Kaitlin M. Hinkey/	ER: KAITLIN M. HINKLEY
Tradition 1	/Kaitlin M. Hinkey/
DATE SIGNED: 02/24/2023	02/24/2023

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 062798 FRAME: 0885

507767439

source=Puresoftwater LLC - IN Articles of Merger (filed 09-02-2022)(23636222.1)#page1.tif source=Puresoftwater LLC - IN Articles of Merger (filed 09-02-2022)(23636222.1)#page2.tif source=Puresoftwater LLC - IN Articles of Merger (filed 09-02-2022)(23636222.1)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062798 FRAME: 0886

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of

FRANKLIN ELECTRIC CO., INC.

I, HOLLI SULLIVAN, Secretary of State, hereby certify that an Articles of Merger of the above Domestic For-Profit Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

PURESOFTWATER, LLC

a(n) Non-Qualified Entity

merged with and into the surviving entity(s):

FRANKLIN ELECTRIC CO., INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, September 02, 2022.



in Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, September 06, 2022

olli Jullian

HOLLI SULLIVAN SECRETARY OF STATE

194130-075/9548114

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

PATENT REEL: 062798 FRAME: 0887

Approved and Filed 194130-075/9548114 Filing Date: 09/06/2022 Effective: 09/02/2022 11:40 AM Holli Sullivan Indiana Secretary of State



Indiana Code 23-0.5-9-45 23-0.6-2-5

FILING FEE: For-Profit Entitles: \$90.00

The undersigned designed to engage in a merger pursuant to the provisions of Indiana Code 23-0.6-2, executes the following Articles of Merger.

the undersigned, desiring to engage in a	a meiger pur	spant to the provisions of metalia code 200	=		
ARTICLE I - NON-SURVIVING ENTITIES					
Please provide the name, entity type, and jurisdiction of formation for each merging entity that is not the surviving entity.					
Name		Entity Type	Jurisdic	tion of For	mation
Puresoftwater, LLC		limited liability company	California		
Turesoftwater, EEC	 '				
		·			
					-
			_		
		ARTICLE II - SURVIVING ENTITY			<u> </u>
SECTION 1: Name of the entity (The name of the merging entity that is the surviv	name must m	eet the requirements of Indiana Code 23-0.5-3	F1.)		1
Franklin Electric Co., Inc.	using enuty				
SECTION 2: Entity type (Example: corp.	poration, limit	ted liability company, etc.)			
The entity type of the surviving entity		and the same of th			1
corporation					
SECTION 3: Jurisdiction			<u> </u>		
The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving en	ntity				
Indiana					
	AR	TICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT INFORM	ATION		
To determine if your Registered Agen	nt is a Comn	nercial Registered Agent (CRA), go to <u>INB</u>	IZ.in.qov.		
		ommercial registered agent information below			
	Name of regi	stered agent (Do not provide address.)			
Commercial registered agent	CORPO	RATION SERVICE COMPANY			
OR					
□ Non-consist registered agent	Name of regi	stered agent			
☐ Noncommercial registered agent	<u> </u>	Complete and Provide Automore	City	State	ZIP code
Address (number and street) (A P.O. Box is no	not acceptable	unless accompanied by a Rural Route number.)		in	
(OPTIONAL) E-mail address of the registered	d agent at whic	th the registered agent will accept electronic service	of process		
		·			
By checking the box, the Signator(s	(s) represent(s) that the Registered Agent named in these	Articles of Merger has co	nsented to ti	he
appointment of Registered Agent.					
		ARTICLE IV - EFFECTIVE DATE	, a	,	
Effective date of the Articles of Merger (month,	, day, year) (Th	e effective date may not be more than ninety (90) da	ys after the date the Articles of	Merger were i	filed.)
08/31/2022					
		ARTICLE V - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	N.		
		ARTICLE V - ADDITIONAL INFORMATIC			
Please complete either a. or b. below.	ontik place	e attach any amendments to the entity's pub	lic organic record approve	ed as part of	the plan of
merger as required by Indiana Cod	de 23-0.6-2-5	(b)(5) and designate it Exhibit A.			
b. If the surviving entity is a foreign entity that is not a registered foreign entity, please provide an address to which the Secretary of State may send any process served on the Secretary of State under Indiana Code 23-0.5-2-6(e).					
Number and street			City	State	ZIP code

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 062798 FRAME: 0888

Approved and Filed 194130-075/9548114 Filing Date: 09/06/2022 Effective: 09/02/2022 11:40 AM Holli Sullivan Indiana Secretary of State

to 100. This marger was approved in accordance with Indiana Code 23-0.8.			
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned duly authorized representative(s) of the merging entity(les) executes these Articles of Merger and verifies, subject to panalties of parjury, that the statements contained herein are true, this 30th day of <u>August</u> , 20_22			
Signature Signature	Persed name Jonathan Grandon Printed name	Yake Secretary of Franklin Electric Co., Inc., Surviving Entity Yake	
Signature	Printed name	739	
Syrature	Primed name	7%6	

Page 2 of 2

IN SEC OF STATE ROVD SEP 2 722 MILLSO

PATENT